1980/2008 - ASS, REC. BY:		COSIOM2[80	9374 Ard	3 Operial Instruction.	100	
- Surveyor .	Adrian	ASSIGNMI	NT (Office)	4		
From (Person).	ruer Teo	81	40	Date/Tune	23/05/2018 80	x-490
Estimated Cost			Bill to:		10 1-0/00	1 11.
	RESTOD RESTE		15			
To Inspect Vehicle		STD 8 54 L		nsured: GB		
at Workshop m/s_	Leang	Automot	ixe , .	Tel: 9028	6516	
of OKI Ka	ki Bukit Av	e6 # 01-	-68 tutok	DW .		
Policy No			Claim No:	CMTD1802	192/AGC	
Sum Insured.			Excess,			
Make of Veh:				D.O.A. 2	1/05/2018	
(Client's Record)		1				
	P. / REV 24 HRS		VA. 1	11.O.D. Endo		
Date/Time: 10 2	12em @ 23/5/18	Person Contacted: _	Mr. Lean	Vehicle (N)	OUT	
Date/Time Ac	tion/Instruction (/ Estimate				
	SLP 824M-					
	GBB 62095		218-10/h4		DOA: 15/11/)	17
R	vert than em	1				
Co	ndirm LIS	\$ 5200 , @	5 dens			
Re	d: \$ 5444	,51 ×				

my: 6					
1.1.4	tg IC				
Nett:	191C				
	RECEIVE	D 1 8 JUN 28	8		
Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. Report	Day	s Of Repair:		
1) typ" }	: Final Report	Res	urvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	
Date/Time, File Return to?	100 100 UNA			Transportation:	
2)		Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$)S + RSSI	
×			: Interview (\$) Photos	
Report Format :	78		: Tech. Invs (\$) Others	
Lump Sum / kB.I: (\$	5200) -	: Weekend (\$		350 -
				TOTAL	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

3000		Affiliated to Federation Internation	onale Des Experts En Autom	obile
SON	IPO INSURANCE S	SINGAPORE PL	Ref : CS/SMO18009	374/Ard3
±05-	AFFLES PLACE 01/06 GAPORE LAND TO	WERSINGAPORE 048623	Date: 23-05-2018 Code: SMO	
S ESTA		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	GBB 6209S	Veh. Inspected	SLP 824M
-	Policy No.	0000000	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	CMTD1802192/AGC	Excess (\$)	0.00
_	Assign From	GRACE TEO	Assign Date	23/05/2018
2.		Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.	7000 2-5000	Colour	
	Odometer	*	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Condi	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.	THE WEST	Descrip	tion of Damages	
5.		Gener	ral Information	
<u>.</u>	Accident Date	21/05/2018	Inspection Date	23/05/2018
	Survey held at	LEANG AUTOMOTIVE	Three to the second section of the second se	
	July note ut	BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-68 AUTOBAY@ KAKI BUR SINGAPORE 417883	KIT	
5a.			Remarks	CONTRACTOR OF STREET
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANGE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	ITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS. SED REPAIRS.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your Ref: CMTD1802192/AGC Our Ref: CS/SMO18009374/Ard3

The Motor Claims Department SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SLP 824M .

We thank you for the instruction on 23/05/2018.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on <u>23/05/2018</u> at the premises of M/s <u>LEONG AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD</u> and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$ 10,644.00_	
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$ 5,894.60	1
"Check" Items Amount	: <u>S</u> \$	
Market Value	: <u>S</u> \$	
LTA Reimbursement Value	: <u>S\$</u>	
Nett Value	: <u>S</u> \$	

Description of Damage: The vehicle sustained damages at the n/s body.

rear front offside

Comments/ Present Status: Damages Consistent. Repair Day: 5 days

Yours faithfully

ADRIAN Automotive Assessor

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Teo, Grace <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 23 May 2018 9:49 AM

To:

admin-d@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

bonnie kwok; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes; Ye, Yong Kang Melvin; Gnoh, Pau Loong

Subject:

CMTD1802192/AGC - SUV)LKK)/ GBB6209S(MT) & SLP824M ACC ON 21.05.18

Our Reference: CMTD1802192/AGC

Your Reference: SLP824M

Dear LKK AUTO,

Please make arrangement to conduct the survey for SLP824M.

Please be informed that Agnes Chan the handler of this case.

Best Regards Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for our Privacy Policy

From: bonnie kwok [mailto:litigation@bonniekwok.com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 23, 2018 9:13 AM

To: Teo, Grace

Cc: Chan, Shu Hui Agnes; Ye, Yong Kang Melvin; Gnoh, Pau Loong

Subject: Re: CMTD1802192/AGC - PRI/ GBB6209S(MT) & SLP824M ACC ON 21.05.18

Dear Sirs,

Our client agrees to M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd as the Single Joint Expert (SJE).

Please let us have their report in due course.

Kindly request for the SJE to contact the repairers, M/s Leang Automotive at 9028 6516 to make the necessary arrangements.

Regards, ST

BONNIE KWOK LLC

Advocates & Solicitors 101A Upper Cross Street #08-12 People's Park Centre Singapore 058358

TEL: 6536 6026 FAX: 6536 2279

email: litigation@bonniekwok.com GST Reg. No.: 201203547Z

We do not accept service of documents by facsimile or email. Our business hours are from Mondays to Fridays from 9 am to 6 pm and we are closed on Saturday, Sundays and Public Holidays.

-- Email Disclaimer --

This message contains information that may be privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please delete it from your system and notify the sender. You are advised to carry out your own checks on this message for computer viruses and other defects. Please note that we disclaim liability for any loss or damage caused by computer viruses and/or other defects.

On 22 May 2018 at 17:45, Teo, Grace <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg> wrote:

Our Reference: CMTD1802192/AGC

Your Reference: LeangAuto-SLP 824 M

Without Prejudice

Date: 22nd May 2018

Attention:

M/S BONNIE KWOK LLC

Dear Sir/ Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB6209S(MT) & SLP824M ON 21.05.2018

We refer to your Notice of Accident dated 22/05/2018.

Please be informed that Agnes Chan the handler of this case.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

Pre-Repair Survey

	Motor Surveyor	Surveyor	Selection (Indicate as tick)
1	Raleigh Services	Andrew Ow Yong	
		Vincent Ng	
2	LKK Auto Consultants	Kenneth Kong (North area)	
		Marcus Chua (East area)	
		Mohd Rasul (West area)	
		Mohd Taufikh (West area)	
3	Priority Services	Jimmy Lee	
		Lawrence Ng	
		Jeffrey Ong	
4	JP Knights Adjusters & Surveyors	Jason Lek	
5	In House surveyor	Teo See Ling	

Please let us know within **two (2) working days** whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select up to two of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Best Regards

Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147





Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for our Privacy Policy

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any faise reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available.
- aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	22/05/2018 14:02
Date Of Accident	21/05/2018 16:15
Exact Location Of Accident	BLK 3007 UBI ROAD 1 #04-442
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLP824M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	HAN KOK SIEW
NRIC No	S7687040C
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90222093
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90222093
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	BMW
Model	525
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5092555644
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	HAN KOK SIEW

1 lock i olicy	
Policy Number	5092555644
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	HAN KOK SIEW
NRIC No	S7687040C
Date Of Birth	02/07/1976
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	13/11/2006
Driving Experience	11 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-90222093
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-90222093
EMail Address	NOEMAIL

Address

APT BLK 103C EDGEFIELD PLAINS #13-79

Postcode

823103

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

NA/UNKNOWN

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

KIM HOE & COMPANY PTE LTD

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 2. Rease report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policingides and/or the Authorized Orliver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wiffur misropresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to regulate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy sability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any faite reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the incurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the Seneral Incurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for proming and that copies of this report win for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 2. By the leagment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid
- E. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

understand, acknowledge, agree and content that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(a) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (a)! insurer(s) who have insured vehicless) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' towyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority lauch as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the sectioment of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, scataments, invoices, reports or notices to me, which spuld involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable lew in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents/including their fewyers/law firms), which may be sized outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (ii) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, invisitieship and menagement in present and all future claims
- (a) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraus, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes statue, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Sate & Time:

NAICHIN NO.

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Sketch Plan #2

KETCH PLAN	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
ch shall	MCE A	
my car was	of the accident Startionary in float or Impany Ple Hd. Kim	t tyre shop name. Her was hoist up
GBB 62095 A	r repair purpose. S	huddonly GBB62098
Shall Pack a	or conseed only in	
DECLARATION	iculars are true in every respect.	1
The decision the paretone par	and the time to deer a cobless.	17
Policyholder's Signature Data & Time:	Onver's Signature (6) driver is not the policyholder) Osto & Time:	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name Name No.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Psixionlars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	7040C
Vehicle Details	CLDOSAM
Vehicle No.:	SLP824M
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes
Intended De-registration Date:	23 May 2018
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.
Vehicle Model:	523I 2.5 AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2011
Engine No.:	09947836N52B25AF
Chassis No.:	WBAFP32060C867502
Maximum Power Output:	150.0 kW (201 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$41,598.00
Original Registration Date:	13 Oct 2011
First Registration Date:	13 Oct 2011
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid:	\$41,598.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	12 Oct 2021
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$27,038.00
Intended COF Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	12 Oct 2021
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$64,889.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$21,965.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$49,003.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 23 May 2018

Beautiful Almost New White Paint, Fully Maintained By Reputable Workshop, Well Taken Care Of By Owner, High Trade In With Attractive Interest

SLP824M Ograce 97 WBAFP32060C867502 June. 1532 / Rees Buyer Del-d 50-30 Pees Buyer Ups. ~ 130 / Rea Burper Side Holder LH. 514. Taillap LH 6t 1550 Roos KH Fender. Distorted 7 PPC Res LH Forder Zones Tolm Zon 30 X. Peer LH Forder Lones Trim Clips 128 Peer Windscreen Moulding ? Jun Peer Windscreen Seedent. Jun 60(54) (n2)0001 3894 Ross LH Wheel Rim. at 369930 1865 + Rear LH Door Rept SN:1060 Roos LI Door Weatherslipe? 248. 1 1A00 800 Penel Beating. 150 1780 total. 6539.3 Spring Parinting. 50 30 Hs 5.2k. Wiring. 159-40 05 Pup. To undersent -150-60 LKK Auto Consultants Decreement wholstory.

the Repairer of the following.

To resurvey before the Tray paint property of the 180 1w 150-80 · Third party surve, sona Filhout 300 for wheel alignment, · No litegal modification(s) is allowed (50 x Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval frequency frequency for the subject to final approval frequency f oJ⊤⊚oK≟đ♦od∷⊤ow⊤⊚o⊂roe∰∧



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation	Internationale Des	Experts E	n Automobile
--------------------------	--------------------	-----------	--------------

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PL

Ref: CS/SMO18009374/Ard3n2

50 RAFFLES PLACE



05-01/06	OWEDOWO & BODE 049601	Date: 22-06-2018	
SINGAPORE LAND I	OWERSINGAPORE 048623	Code: SMO	
	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
Insured Veh.	GBB 6209S	Veh. Inspected	SLP 824M
Policy No.	DE LOS DE MARCO DE COMO DE LA COMO DEL COMO DEL COMO DE LA COMO DE	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	CMTD1802192/AGC	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From	GRACE TEO	Assign Date	23/05/2018
2.	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
Make & Model	BMW 523I	c.c	2497
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2011
Chassis No.	WBAFP32060C867502	Colour	WHITE
Odometer	133835	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
General	GOOD		
3.	Cor	nditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	275/35 R19	DUNLOP	6 mm
L/H Front Tyre	275/35 R19	DUNLOP	6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	275/35 R19	DUNLOP	6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	275/35 R19	DUNLOP	6 mm
4.	Desc	ription of Damages	
THE VEHICLE S	SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT TH	E N/S BODY.	
DAMAGES SEE	DETAILS.		91
5.		neral Information	THE PROPERTY
Accident Date	21/05/2018	Inspection Date	23/05/2018
Survey held a	t LEANG AUTOMOTIVE		
	BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-68 AUTOBAY@ KAKI SINGAPORE 417883	BUKIT	
5a.	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Remarks	
A)THE INSPEC B)IN ACCORDA	TION WAS CONDUCTED ON A NCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	IS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR	SIS. ISED REPAIRS.
5b.	Estir	mate Days of Repair	RESIGNATION OF THE
ESTIMATED NO	ORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR	5 Working Da	ays



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLP 824M

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	1,532.00	1,532.00
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER LH	NECESSARY	130.00	130.00
1	TAILLAMP LH	CUT	524.00	524.00
1	REAR LH FENDER	DISTORTED	1,550.00	1,550.00
1	REAR LH FENDER INNER TRIM	NOT NECESSARY	297.00	S.
1	REAR LH FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NECESSARY	128.00	128.00
1	REAR LH DOOR	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,865.00	8
1	REAR LH DOOR WEATHERSTRIPE	NOT NECESSARY	248.00	65
	LESS 5% DISCOUNT		-	-194.70
			6,354.00	3,699.30
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	REAR LH WHEEL RIM (SN)	CUT	1,000.00	1,000.00
	ASCRETAGE AND AND AND CONTRACTOR AND A SCREEN AND		1,060.00	1,060.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR LH DOOR.		1,400.00	700.00
	SPRAY PAINTING.		1,000.00	750.00
	WIRING.		50.00	30.00
	TO UNDERSEAL.		150.00	40.00
	TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY.		150.00	
	TO REMOVE REAR WINDSCREEN.		180.00	
	TO PERFORM WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		150.00	80.00
	TO TRANSFER DOOR FITTINGS.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	1
	-			
	P)			
				1 700 0
			3,230.00	5 oedupopera
	GRAND TOTAL		10,644.00	6,539.30



Page No.:2 of 2

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 5,200.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CS/SMO18009374/Ard3n2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.